08-04-2003

Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15838-052002 Client's Ref. No.: VQ-311-621-D

RE

102515413

EET

Commissioner for Patents	s: Please record the attached original docu	
 Name of conveying particles John Joseph Cur Michele Ann Mar George Christoph 	ro /3[·03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): The Procter & Gamble Company 1 Procter & Gamble Plaza Cincinnati, OH 45201
	me(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	omenium, ory reserv
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreemer☐ Change of Name☐ Other:		Additional consequence office and C. T. Von El No.
Execution Date: 06/ 06/18/2003	17/2003; 06/17/2003;	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):	
If this document is be	ing filed with a new application, the execut	
 A. Patent Application 	No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:
		6,303.208 Issued: October 16, 2001
	Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes 図 No
Name/address of party document should be m	to whom correspondence concerning railed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
RUSSELL N. RIPPAMONTI Fish & Richardson P.C. 5000 Bank One Center		7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40
		☑ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.
1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75		8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050
Dallas, Texas 70		Please apply any additional charges, or any credits to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.
		JSE THIS SPACE R F R A
	re: To the best of my knowledge a s a true copy of the original docum	and belief, the foregoing information is true are correct and nent.
Russell N. Rippamo Reg. No. 39,521 Name of Person Signing	onti Zune Signature	10 Pm 7/24/63
003 LINUELLER 00000088		
021	40.00 00	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4
90046363.doc		
	/ CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FI	IRST CLASS MAIL
	first class mail with sufficient postage or	at this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as a the date indicated below and is addressed to the Mail Stop Assignment Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.
		0,0 11
	July 2 8, 2003	at Dradford Pat Bradford
	Date of Deposit Sign	nature Typed Name of Person Signing Certificate

PATENT REEL: 014332 FRAME: 0330

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made a certain invention as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models) entitled Breathable Elastic Polymeric Film Laminates, Attorney's Docket No. 31358-52 USD1 and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 09/050,482, on October 16, 2001 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said Number and filing date when ascertained):

John Joseph Curro of 11604 Stablewatch Court, Cincinnati, OH 45249; Michele Ann Mansfield of 580 Wirham Place, Cincinnati, OH 45220; and George Christopher Dobrin of 4407 Hyacinth Drive, Mason, OH 45040.

I/We made said invention set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Far East, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Ltd.; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Ltd.; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte Ltd; Max Factor K.K.; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Limited; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention was made to assign said invention to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation and (in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate) at the request of the Affiliate, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions) in said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in all patents of the United States and of any other country which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 09/050,482 (the hereinafter named assignee being authorized to insert said U.S. Serial Number when ascertained) to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said patent and the invention and the invention covered thereby.

PATENT REEL: 014332 FRAME: 0331 The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Q. (C.) 115	Jane 17, 2003
ohn Joseph Curro	Date
person named Mand to executed the above instrument, and acknowledge	y appeared John Joseph Curro, to me known to be d to me that he executed the same for the uses and
DONITA KONRAD Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 9, 2005	Notary Public/Witness
lichele Ann Mansfield	Date
ate of Ohio) SS punty of Butler)	
On this day of, 2003, before me personal be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknown and purposes therein set forth.	ly appeared Michele Ann Mansfield, to me known owledged to me that he executed the same for the
	Notary Public/Witness
eorge Christopher Dobrin	Date
ate of Ohio } SS punty of Hamilton }	
On this day of, 2003, before me person own to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and e uses and purposes therein set forth.	nally appeared George Christopher Dobrin, to me acknowledged to me that he executed the same for

REVISED: March 11, 2003

The ASSIGNMENT of said invention is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

John Joseph Curro	Date
John Joseph Curro	Dute
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Butler }	
On this day of, 2003, bef the person named in and who executed the above instrument, a purposes therein set forth.	ore me personally appeared John Joseph Curro, to me known to be and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and
	Notary Public/Witness
Va. 1 0 0 100 1100	JANE 17 2003
Michele Ann Mansfield Michele Ann Mansfield	JUNE 17, 2003 Date
State of Ohio } Hernitton } SS County of Butter }	
On this The day of	fore me personally appeared Michele Ann Mansfield, to me known ament, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the
	Notary Public/Witness
	LESLIE S. PANG Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2003
Georg Chedophe Bb	Ine 18, 2003
George Christopher Dobrin	Date
State of Ohio } SS	
County of Hamilton }	
On this 18 day of June, 2003, the known to be the person named in and who executed the above the uses and purposes therein set forth.	before me personally appeared George Christopher Dobrin, to me instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for
	Charge L Mate
	CHERYL L. MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-25 OF
REVISED: March 11, 2003	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12.25 00

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/31/2003 REEL: 014332 FRAME: 0333